

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION :: B.T.C, KOKRAJHAR

No.DE/BTC/Per-Rec/Ele/Crg/141/215/918,

Dated Kokrajhar the 8th March/2019

From:

Sri J.P. Brahma, AES.
Jt. Director of Education,
Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.

To

The Principal, Gurukul National School, Basugaon, Thana Road, W/No.3, PO-Basugaon, District- Chirang.

Sub:

N.O.C. for affiliation to CBSE Course.

Sir,

In pursuance of the approval of the BTC Secretariat letter No. BTC/Edn(HS)-72/2018/377, dtd.07-03-2019, I would like to inform that the Bodoland Territorial Council has No Objection for running / affiliation of the "Gurukul National School, Basugaon, Thana Road, W/No.3, PO-Basugaon, District-Chirang, BTAD, Assam" under CBSE Course subject to the condition that it will not accrue any financial liability to the Govt.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Jt. Director of Education
Bodoland Territorial Council
Kokrajhar

Memo No.DE/BTC/Per-Rec/Ele/Crg/141/215/918-A, Dated Kokrajhar the 8th March/2019 Copy to :-

1. The Addl.Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar for his kind information.

Jt. Director of Education Bodoland Territorial Council Kokrajhar